Date
Reported

12/29/202
4

12/29/202
4

12/29/202
4

12/29/202
4

12/29/202
4

12/29/202
4

12/30/202
4

12/30/202
4

12/30/202
4

12/30/202
4

12/30/202
4

12/30/202
4

12/30/202
4

12/30/202
4

12/31/202
4

12/31/202
4

12/31/202
4

12/31/202
4

12/31/202
4

1/1/2025
1/1/2025
1/1/2025
1/1/2025

Incident #

2400021485
2400021483
2400021462
2400021461
2400021459
2400021450
2400021557
2400021545
2400021529
2400021525
2400021524
2400021520
2400021508
2400021505
2400021609
2400021605
2400021603
2400021588
2400021567

2500000034
2500000033
2500000031
2500000020
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Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

Northborough Police Department

From : 12/29/2024 Midnight To: 1/4/2025 11:59 PM.

Time
Reported
4:16 PM
2:36 PM
8:15 AM
8:05 AM
4:41 AM
12:44 AM
10:07 PM
6:47 PM
2:41 PM
10:40 AM
10:05 AM
7:54 AM
12:50 AM
12:13 AM
11:20 PM
10:50 PM
10:34 PM
4:41 PM
12:54 AM

8:23 PM
7:25 PM
6:37 PM
3:26 PM

Address

SHOPS WAY

MAIN ST

GARRISON CIR

BREWER ST

JAY AVE

BELMONT ST

BRYANT LN

CHURCH ST

BREWER ST

CEDAR HILL ST

SOUTHWEST CUT

SOUTHWEST CUT / BELMONT

ST

WEST MAIN ST / MONUMENT

DR
PLEASANT ST

MILK PORRIDGE CIR
EAST MAIN ST
MACALISTER DR
WEST MAIN ST/
CRESTWOOD DR

WEST MAIN ST

OTIS ST
SOUTHWEST CUT
NEWTON ST
MAIN ST

Incident Type
Ambulance
ILLEGAL
DUMPING/LITTERING
Ambulance
Ambulance
Ambulance
Oper. Under the Influence
Ambulance
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Lost Property
Ambulance
Ambulance
Accident:P.D.
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Disturbance
Dog Complaint
Well Being Check
Disturbance
Accident:P.D.
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Disturbance
Ambulance

Found Property

Report Run Date an Time: 1/7/2025 6:03:37 PM

Action Taken
Assisted Party
F.l. Card
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Arrest
Assisted Party
Report
Report
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Report
Report
Checked/Secure
Assisted Party
Spoken To
Spoken To
Report
Report

Arrest
Spoken To
Assisted Party
Other



Northborough Police Department

Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

From : 12/29/2024 Midnight To: 1/4/2025 11:59 PM.

2500000019 1/1/2025 1:17 PM
2500000014 1/1/2025 10:20 AM
2500000096 1/2/2025 8:00 PM
2500000091 1/2/2025 5:21PM
2500000090 1/2/2025 4:35PM
2500000084 1/2/2025 1:54 PM
2500000081 1/2/2025 1:25PM
2500000070 1/2/2025 10:26 AM
2500000067 1/2/2025 9:59 AM
2500000065 1/2/2025 9:33 AM
2500000056 1/2/2025 6:56 AM
2500000192 1/3/2025 11:06 PM
2500000183 1/3/2025 8:19 PM
2500000128 1/3/2025 1:26 AM
2500000124 1/3/2025 12:48 AM
Arrests:

Incident # Arrest Date /Time
2500000192

Charges

90/25/A IDENTIFY SELF, MV OPERATOR REFUSE ¢90 §25

90/6 NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION * c90 §6

Warrant WARRANT ARREST

Warrant WARRANT ARREST

2500000183

Charges

01/03/2025 8:29 PM

WEST MAIN ST
PLEASANT ST

OTIS ST
MAIN ST
DAVIS ST
HILLSIDE RD
POTTER CIR
AVALON DR
OTIS ST
HUDSON ST
WINN ST

SOUTHWEST CUT
MAIN ST/ SCHOOL ST
BEARFOOT RD
CHURCH ST/ PLEASANT

(UPPER) ST

Name
01/03/2025 11:31 PM Rojas,Heriberto Jr

De Leon,Andy J.

90/20/B INSPECTION/STICKER, NO * c90 §20

Ambulance
Ambulance
Larceny
Accident:P.D.
Ambulance
Ambulance
Ambulance
Larceny
Disturbance
Ambulance
Ambulance
Warrant Arrest
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

Address

Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Report
Report
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Report
Spoken To
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Arrest
Arrest
Arrest
Report

Age Race Gender

80 Greeley St Clinton, MA 01510 26 B M

64 Maple St Apt. 6 Marlborough, 24 W M

MA 01752

90/23/E LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH, SUBSQ. OFF. c90 §23

2500000128

01/03/2025 1:39 AM
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Donfield,Sean
Patrick

7 Old Harry Rd Southborough,
MA 01772

Report Run Date an Time: 1/7/2025 6:03:37 PM

20WM



Northborough Police Department
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Incidents and Arrests
From : 12/29/2024 Midnight To: 1/4/2025 11:59 PM.

Charges
90/23/D LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23

90/7/D EQUIPMENT VIOLATION, MISCELLANEOUS MV * c90 §7
2500000034 01/01/2025 8:36 PM  Raymundo,Miguel A. 63 Bucknam St Apt. 3 Everett,

MA 02122
Charges

90/20/B INSPECTION/STICKER, NO * ¢90 §20
90/23/E LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH, SUBSQ. OFF. c90 §23
90/6 NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION * c90 §6
2400021450 12/29/2024 12:44 AM Mottinger,Hunter Lee 4652 Ne 60Th Av Willmar, MN

56201
Charges

90/18/A SPEEDING IN VIOL SPECIAL REGULATION * c90 §18
90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)
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